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Kingfish Rhode Island Fall Fiesta #2, Sanction #: NE-16-1015-KING T

Results
 
#1  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Smith, Maddy H1 1:12.31

32.29 40.02

KING-NE 11Tessin, Katie J2 1:12.78

34.67 38.11

KING-NE 12Derby, Ella M3 1:14.42

35.08 39.34

KING-NE 12Cobery, Holly R4 1:21.64

36.25 45.39

KING-NE 12Grace, Madison B5 1:22.02

38.08 43.94

KING-NE 12White, Eva R6 1:24.15

40.74 43.41

UN-NE 11Norton, Hannah M7 1:24.52

37.18 47.34

KING-NE 11Miller, Flannery K8 1:25.55

37.81 47.74

KING-NE 11Gallagher, Abby A9 1:25.92

39.26 46.66

KING-NE 11Levasseur, Sophia A10 1:31.71

40.73 50.98

KING-NE 11Hrivnak, Ali A11 1:33.83

41.99 51.84

KING-NE 11Hong, Madeleine E12 1:36.84

45.81 51.03

KING-NE 10Cleveland, Patience E13 1:36.91

44.79 52.12

KING-NE 12Gearin-Virga, Maya C14 1:37.41

44.33 53.08

KING-NE 11Daly, Maya B15 1:38.21

46.44 51.77

KING-NE 11Segall, Sawyer l16 1:38.58

44.02 54.56

KING-NE 10Bourgeois, Sydney C17 1:39.02

41.99 57.03

KING-NE 12Adams, Carly E18 1:39.33

44.73 54.60

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J19 1:39.86

46.42 53.44

KING-NE 10King, Charlie J20 1:39.87

45.24 54.63

KING-NE 10Brown, Alli C21 1:44.45

45.59 58.86

KING-NE 10Ruminer, Rachel H22 1:45.55

49.26 56.29

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R23 1:46.54

48.49 58.05

KING-NE 11Breyer, Paige M24 1:47.62

47.37 1:00.25

KING-NE 12Deal, Laura E25 1:51.13

50.16 1:00.97

KING-NE  9Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J26 1:51.21

50.50 1:00.71

KING-NE 11Berges-O'Donnell, Emberlee I27 1:51.28

51.05 1:00.23

KING-NE  9Hannigan, Audrey A28 1:52.01

48.12 1:03.89

KING-NE 11Perda, Lorelei R29 1:55.74

50.78 1:04.96

KING-NE 10Lovett, Chase T30 2:02.32

52.53 1:09.79

KING-NE  9Gerts, Avital A31 2:12.82

57.34 1:15.48

KING-NE 10Clifford, Maya B32 2:49.79

1:13.03 1:36.76

KING-NE  9Coffey, Avery D--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

50.87

KING-NE 12Elkins, Julia R--- DQ

One hand touch

KING-NE 11Padden, Sara A--- NS

 
#2  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WHAL-NE 12Fowler, Nate E1 1:12.03

33.07 38.96

KING-NE 11Clayton, Jayden I2 1:27.78

39.35 48.43

KING-NE 10Sargent, Shea R3 1:29.18

39.89 49.29

KING-NE 11Froehner, Jerald D4 1:30.27

41.85 48.42

KING-NE 10Derby, Nate L5 1:39.22

48.46 50.76

KING-NE 12O'Brien, Declan J6 1:41.81

46.39 55.42

KING-NE 11Bockard, Hayden H7 1:50.98

47.03 1:03.95

KING-NE  9Perda, Henry T8 1:53.37

45.65 1:07.72

KING-NE 10Mulqueen, Griffin S9 2:00.00

51.39 1:08.61

KING-NE  9Withers, Connor P10 2:16.40

1:04.33 1:12.07

KING-NE 10Julian, Ty S11 2:16.44

1:01.02 1:15.42

KING-NE 10Reich, Liam G12 2:18.22

58.56 1:19.66

KING-NE  9Wachob, Aaron J13 2:33.18

1:07.43 1:25.75

KING-NE 10Bodycoat, Nick P--- DQ

One hand touch

50.41 1:00.24

KING-NE 10Nunes, Nathan P--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

50.64 1:05.69

KING-NE 11Elliott, Sam F--- DQ

Kick breaststroke type

 
#3  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Smith, Maddy H1 1:11.76

34.99 36.77

KING-NE 12Derby, Ella M2 1:12.12

35.27 36.85

KING-NE 11Tessin, Katie J3 1:13.74

35.91 37.83

KING-NE 12Tatirosian, Grace M4 1:13.87

34.98 38.89

KING-NE 12Lynch-Bartek, Ella M5 1:17.15

37.10 40.05

KING-NE 12Grace, Madison B6 1:17.48

38.04 39.44

MASK-NE 12Routh, Ainsley M7 1:17.77

37.99 39.78

KING-NE 12Cobery, Holly R8 1:19.62

39.23 40.39

KING-NE 12White, Eva R9 1:19.75

40.36 39.39

KING-NE 11Gallagher, Abby A10 1:20.18

39.27 40.91

HRY-NE 12DelVecchio, Emily J11 1:20.23

38.84 41.39

UN-NE 11Norton, Hannah M12 1:21.50

39.40 42.10

FLWS-NE 12Donovan, Amanda R13 1:22.53

39.51 43.02

KING-NE 11Miller, Flannery K14 1:22.95

40.26 42.69

KING-NE 11Levasseur, Sophia A15 1:23.00

40.46 42.54

KING-NE 11Breyer, Paige M16 1:24.20

1:24.37

FLWS-NE 12Kelliher, Emma L17 1:24.63

KING-NE 10Brown, Alli C18 1:25.05

41.09 43.96

MASK-NE 10Bruno, Gabriella L19 1:27.74

41.22 46.52

FLWS-NE 10Bernaiche, Lauren E20 1:28.67

41.53 47.14

MASK-NE 12Jennings, Sophie A21 1:28.84

FLWS-NE 11Carvalho, Jocelyn K22 1:29.82

MASK-NE 11Kates, Emma K23 1:30.92

43.89 47.03

KING-NE 10Bourgeois, Sydney C24 1:30.98

45.62 45.36

KING-NE 11Daly, Maya B25 1:31.00

44.72 46.28

KING-NE 12Adams, Carly E26 1:31.26

45.39 45.87

MASK-NE 10Cheverie, Morgan M27 1:31.76

43.54 48.22

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J28 1:31.82

44.82 47.00

KING-NE 11Rosenfeld, Anna D29 1:32.00

44.81 47.19

KING-NE 10Cleveland, Patience E30 1:32.76

45.03 47.73

KING-NE 11Segall, Sawyer l31 1:33.47

45.19 48.28
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Results
(#3  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Back)

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R32 1:33.95

43.93 50.02

KING-NE 11Hong, Madeleine E33 1:35.14

KING-NE 12Gearin-Virga, Maya C34 1:35.18

47.00 48.18

FLWS-NE 12Monast, Haley R35 1:35.35

MASK-NE 10Schow, Emma L36 1:35.69

44.86 50.83

KING-NE 10Ruminer, Rachel H37 1:36.14

48.85 47.29

MASK-NE 12Dyer, GiGi G38 1:36.49

46.83 49.66

KING-NE 11Perda, Lorelei R39 1:37.06

44.90 52.16

KING-NE 11Hrivnak, Ali A40 1:38.63

47.63 51.00

KING-NE  9Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J41 1:39.62

47.44 52.18

KING-NE  9Hannigan, Audrey A42 1:40.15

48.15 52.00

KING-NE 10Lovett, Chase T43 1:40.17

49.62 50.55

FLWS-NE 11Fournier, Kallie M44 1:41.07

1:42.59

KING-NE 12Deal, Laura E45 1:42.13

HRY-NE 11Fleming, Eliza R46 1:46.33

1:52.15

KING-NE  9Coffey, Avery D47 1:47.96

50.74 57.22

MASK-NE 11Fahey, Maeve L48 1:48.07

51.66 56.41

FLWS-NE 11Kelliher, Maxie R49 1:49.28

KING-NE 11Berges-O'Donnell, Emberlee I50 1:49.33

52.82 56.51

FLWS-NE 10Matos, Elizabeth K51 1:50.91

51.56 59.35

KING-NE 10Borges, Audrey A52 1:53.90

52.67 1:01.23

KING-NE  9Gerts, Avital A53 1:53.99

55.32 58.67

KING-NE 12Elkins, Julia R54 1:58.34

55.78 1:02.56

KING-NE 10Clifford, Maya B55 2:20.86

1:08.30 1:12.56

KING-NE  9Gallagher, Ava M--- DQ

Not on back off wall

57.61 1:02.83

KING-NE 10King, Charlie J--- DQ

Delay initiating turn

41.94 44.57

KING-NE 11Padden, Sara A--- NS

 
#4  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FLWS-NE 12Conceicao, Pedro M1 1:16.26

36.34 39.92

FLWS-NE 11Blanchard, Cole M2 1:18.18

37.65 40.53

KING-NE 10Sargent, Shea R3 1:19.75

38.64 41.11

FLWS-NE  9Owen, Hunter M4 1:25.10

40.68 44.42

KING-NE 11Clayton, Jayden I5 1:27.36

42.70 44.66

KING-NE 11Froehner, Jerald D6 1:27.94

42.30 45.64

KING-NE  9Perda, Henry T7 1:28.69

42.44 46.25

KING-NE 10Derby, Nate L8 1:28.95

44.26 44.69

KING-NE 12O'Brien, Declan J9 1:32.55

45.44 47.11

KING-NE 10Bodycoat, Nick P10 1:32.62

44.37 48.25

KING-NE 11Bockard, Hayden H11 1:34.86

45.99 48.87

KING-NE 10Nunes, Nathan P12 1:41.32

47.09 54.23

KING-NE 10Mulqueen, Griffin S13 1:43.60

49.82 53.78

FLWS-NE 11Lee, Jimmy E14 1:51.11

KING-NE  9Wachob, Aaron J15 1:53.62

53.69 59.93

KING-NE 10Julian, Ty S16 1:53.86

56.46 57.40

FLWS-NE  9Conceicao, Martim A17 1:54.49

53.34 1:01.15

KING-NE  9Withers, Connor P18 1:59.16

57.51 1:01.65

KING-NE 10Reich, Liam G19 2:00.29

1:00.61 59.68

FLWS-NE 12Hernandez, Eddie R20 2:06.50

KING-NE 11Elliott, Sam F--- DQ

Not on back off wall

49.20 57.03

FLWS-NE 12Belmore, Colin R--- DQ

Delay initiating turn

39.92 46.34

FLWS-NE 11Hernandez, Danny E--- DQ

56.20 1:00.13

KING-NE  8Worth, Noah A--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull

56.03 1:02.28

KING-NE  9Oliver, Benny V--- DQ

Not on back off wall

49.30 57.52

KING-NE  8Sands, Jordan C--- DQ

Multiple strokes

44.27 48.37

 
#5  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FLWS-NE  8Carvalho, Charlotte L1 39.85

KING-NE  8Rak, Elizabeth M2 41.29

KING-NE  7Lanoie, Elise R3 50.09

KING-NE  8Sweeney, Piper P4 57.04

KING-NE  8Murray, Olivia S5 1:01.51

KING-NE  7McNiff, Sarah E6 1:09.48

 
#6  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE  8DiBona, Andrew J1 51.80

KING-NE  8Sullivan, Keenan D2 52.76

KING-NE  7Hannigan, Cole P3 53.21

 
#7  Girls 12&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Derby, Ella M1 2:29.90

35.24 38.31 34.2642.09

KING-NE 11Tessin, Katie J2 2:36.53

35.36 41.03 34.8445.30

KING-NE 12Smith, Maddy H3 2:41.08

35.80 39.66 35.3150.31

KING-NE 12Grace, Madison B4 2:45.88

38.36 42.11 39.0046.41

KING-NE 12Lynch-Bartek, Ella M5 2:51.26

39.49 43.81 35.4652.50

KING-NE 11Gallagher, Abby A6 2:51.35

39.94 44.59 37.2249.60

MASK-NE 12Routh, Ainsley M7 2:52.01

40.55 43.29 37.9350.24

KING-NE 11Levasseur, Sophia A8 2:54.95

41.78 46.51 37.8548.81

UN-NE 11Norton, Hannah M9 2:57.48

39.28 45.53 39.4253.25

FLWS-NE 12Donovan, Amanda R10 2:58.43

39.24 47.06 38.8253.31

KING-NE 11Miller, Flannery K11 3:00.01

39.69 45.22 43.9251.18

HRY-NE 12DelVecchio, Emily J12 3:08.65

44.18 45.84 42.5156.12

FLWS-NE 12Kelliher, Emma L13 3:09.79

47.19 46.23 43.4652.91

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J14 3:13.09

47.66 48.10 39.3258.01

KING-NE 11Hong, Madeleine E15 3:13.27

45.10 49.63 39.3259.22

KING-NE 10Brown, Alli C16 3:13.77

47.38 37.26

KING-NE 10Cleveland, Patience E17 3:14.06

47.12 47.70 43.5655.68

KING-NE 10Bourgeois, Sydney C18 3:14.19

42.93 50.99 41.6958.58

KING-NE 11Rosenfeld, Anna D19 3:17.72

49.62 51.04 43.8053.26

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R20 3:18.99

47.74 49.61 42.8258.82

FLWS-NE 10Bernaiche, Lauren E21 3:20.19

46.73 50.52 43.4359.51

KING-NE 12Adams, Carly E22 3:20.48

45.12 49.77 42.191:03.40
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(#7  Girls 12&U 200 Yard IM)

MASK-NE 11Kates, Emma K23 3:20.95

44.63 51.00 42.511:02.81

FLWS-NE 11Kelliher, Maxie R24 3:21.18

48.03 43.32

KING-NE 12Gearin-Virga, Maya C25 3:22.09

46.47 50.32 43.801:01.50

WHAL-NE 10Chofay, Chloe B26 3:26.14

49.92 52.29 44.7959.14

KING-NE 11Daly, Maya B27 3:28.13

48.63 51.56 44.891:03.05

FLWS-NE 11Carvalho, Jocelyn K28 3:32.75

45.91 49.02 51.071:06.75

KING-NE 11Perda, Lorelei R29 3:33.90

56.98 54.84 45.1956.89

KING-NE 10Lovett, Chase T30 3:34.91

55.94 46.24

KING-NE 10Ruminer, Rachel H31 3:35.16

47.671:00.97

FLWS-NE 12Monast, Haley R32 3:38.85

53.89 53.31 50.981:00.67

FLWS-NE 11Fournier, Kallie M33 3:44.33

50.67 59.21 49.641:04.81

KING-NE  9Gerts, Avital A34 3:48.11

1:02.17 57.98 49.5358.43

HRY-NE 11Fleming, Eliza R35 3:53.72

56.24 59.97 52.681:04.83

KING-NE 11Berges-O'Donnell, Emberlee I--- DQ

Alternating Kick - breast

52.43 57.05 45.101:04.89

KING-NE 11Hrivnak, Ali A--- NS

FLWS-NE 10Matos, Elizabeth K--- NS

 
#8  Boys 12&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Borges, William R1 2:32.02

33.36 39.17 35.2744.22

WHAL-NE 12Fowler, Nate E2 2:37.79

33.57 42.35 35.4146.46

KING-NE 11Strycharz, Christopher M3 2:41.14

36.36 43.25 36.3345.20

FLWS-NE 12Conceicao, Pedro M4 2:46.77

37.17 42.64 36.0050.96

FLWS-NE 11Blanchard, Cole M5 2:52.06

37.28 43.63 38.1153.04

KING-NE 11Clayton, Jayden I6 2:58.19

41.25 46.61 38.9151.42

KING-NE 10Sargent, Shea R7 3:03.46

40.85 43.80 39.7859.03

FLWS-NE  9Owen, Hunter M8 3:07.56

45.50 47.37 40.7553.94

FLWS-NE 12Belmore, Colin R9 3:13.40

44.55 49.38 41.6657.81

KING-NE 12O'Brien, Declan J10 3:15.34

41.9056.00

KING-NE 10Derby, Nate L11 3:18.67

47.85 51.58 40.3458.90

KING-NE  9Perda, Henry T12 3:20.20

48.52 49.26 41.561:00.86

KING-NE 11Bockard, Hayden H13 3:52.97

54.13 55.46 50.841:12.54

KING-NE  9Wachob, Aaron J14 4:06.64

53.401:04.27

 
#9  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FLWS-NE  8Carvalho, Charlotte L1 50.38

KING-NE  8Rak, Elizabeth M2 56.15

KING-NE  8Murray, Olivia S3 1:03.70

KING-NE  8Sweeney, Piper P4 1:06.40

KING-NE  7McNiff, Sarah E5 1:18.02

KING-NE  7Lanoie, Elise R--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
#10  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE  7Hannigan, Cole P1 52.65

KING-NE  8DiBona, Andrew J2 56.72

KING-NE  8Sullivan, Keenan D3 1:16.38

 
#11  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Derby, Ella M1 1:19.34

38.35 40.99

KING-NE 11Tessin, Katie J2 1:22.95

39.51 43.44

KING-NE 12Tatirosian, Grace M3 1:24.01

39.24 44.77

KING-NE 12Grace, Madison B4 1:24.76

40.85 43.91

KING-NE 12Smith, Maddy H5 1:24.78

40.51 44.27

KING-NE 11Levasseur, Sophia A6 1:25.54

40.08 45.46

KING-NE 11Miller, Flannery K7 1:32.52

45.05 47.47

KING-NE 11Gallagher, Abby A8 1:33.05

45.22 47.83

FLWS-NE 12Kelliher, Emma L9 1:33.18

45.79 47.39

MASK-NE 12Jennings, Sophie A10 1:36.11

46.31 49.80

FLWS-NE 12Donovan, Amanda R11 1:36.24

45.41 50.83

KING-NE 10Lovett, Chase T12 1:37.34

46.46 50.88

UN-NE 11Norton, Hannah M13 1:37.65

45.55 52.10

KING-NE 10King, Charlie J14 1:38.38

47.67 50.71

FLWS-NE 10Bernaiche, Lauren E15 1:40.78

49.45 51.33

KING-NE 11Rosenfeld, Anna D16 1:41.30

47.22 54.08

KING-NE 12White, Eva R17 1:41.51

47.97 53.54

KING-NE 11Breyer, Paige M18 1:42.42

48.16 54.26

MASK-NE 10Cheverie, Morgan M19 1:43.34

KING-NE 11Hong, Madeleine E20 1:44.20

48.01 56.19

KING-NE 11Perda, Lorelei R21 1:45.52

49.90 55.62

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J22 1:45.53

51.40 54.13

KING-NE 10Cleveland, Patience E23 1:45.84

51.50 54.34

FLWS-NE 11Kelliher, Maxie R24 1:45.96

51.13 54.83

KING-NE 11Segall, Sawyer l25 1:46.84

48.91 57.93

MASK-NE 12Dyer, GiGi G26 1:46.95

51.06 55.89

MASK-NE 10Bruno, Gabriella L27 1:46.99

48.98 58.01

KING-NE 10Bourgeois, Sydney C28 1:48.72

51.87 56.85

WHAL-NE 10Chofay, Chloe B29 1:48.76

53.45 55.31

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R30 1:49.90

52.40 57.50

KING-NE 12Gearin-Virga, Maya C31 1:50.08

51.94 58.14

KING-NE  9Gallagher, Ava M32 1:53.99

56.21 57.78

KING-NE 12Deal, Laura E33 1:54.22

54.07 1:00.15

KING-NE 12Adams, Carly E34 1:54.47

53.54 1:00.93

KING-NE 10Ruminer, Rachel H35 1:55.65

55.28 1:00.37

KING-NE 10Brown, Alli C36 1:56.07

54.49 1:01.58

KING-NE  9Hannigan, Audrey A37 1:56.50

56.20 1:00.30

KING-NE  9Gerts, Avital A38 1:57.55

55.04 1:02.51

FLWS-NE 11Carvalho, Jocelyn K39 1:58.34

54.31 1:04.03

KING-NE  9Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J40 2:01.46

56.67 1:04.79

MASK-NE 10Schow, Emma L41 2:02.39

58.68 1:03.71

KING-NE 10Borges, Audrey A42 2:03.55

57.70 1:05.85

FLWS-NE 10Matos, Elizabeth K43 2:03.62

59.56 1:04.06

MASK-NE 11Fahey, Maeve L44 2:03.92

58.21 1:05.71

KING-NE 11Berges-O'Donnell, Emberlee I45 2:11.11

1:01.93 1:09.18
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KING-NE  9Coffey, Avery D46 2:11.34

1:02.97 1:08.37

KING-NE 10Clifford, Maya B47 2:28.16

1:07.41 1:20.75

KING-NE 12Elkins, Julia R48 2:39.36

1:12.62 1:26.74

FLWS-NE 12Monast, Haley R--- DQ

Butterfly kick

 
#12  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WHAL-NE 12Fowler, Nate E1 1:17.51

37.17 40.34

KING-NE 12Borges, William R2 1:20.22

37.97 42.25

KING-NE 11Strycharz, Christopher M3 1:23.32

39.30 44.02

FLWS-NE 12Conceicao, Pedro M4 1:30.47

KING-NE 12O'Brien, Declan J5 1:39.84

48.19 51.65

KING-NE 11Clayton, Jayden I6 1:40.57

46.99 53.58

FLWS-NE  9Owen, Hunter M7 1:43.76

48.91 54.85

KING-NE 10Derby, Nate L8 1:43.97

48.79 55.18

FLWS-NE 12Belmore, Colin R9 1:46.22

48.63 57.59

KING-NE  8Sands, Jordan C10 1:46.59

51.14 55.45

KING-NE 10Bodycoat, Nick P11 1:46.94

58.10 48.84

KING-NE  9Perda, Henry T12 1:48.36

50.85 57.51

KING-NE  9Wachob, Aaron J13 1:49.39

52.31 57.08

KING-NE 11Elliott, Sam F14 2:04.22

58.02 1:06.20

KING-NE 10Nunes, Nathan P15 2:04.61

59.15 1:05.46

KING-NE 11Froehner, Jerald D16 2:07.00

59.55 1:07.45

KING-NE  9Withers, Connor P17 2:08.84

59.36 1:09.48

KING-NE 10Mulqueen, Griffin S18 2:08.86

58.86 1:10.00

KING-NE  8Worth, Noah A19 2:17.25

1:03.53 1:13.72

KING-NE 11Bockard, Hayden H20 2:19.52

1:06.36 1:13.16

FLWS-NE 11Lee, Jimmy E21 2:21.80

1:06.18 1:15.62

FLWS-NE  9Conceicao, Martim A22 2:25.62

1:07.75 1:17.87

KING-NE  9Oliver, Benny V23 2:26.15

1:06.87 1:19.28

KING-NE 10Reich, Liam G24 2:43.92

1:17.41 1:26.51

FLWS-NE 12Hernandez, Eddie R--- DQ

Scissors kick

FLWS-NE 11Hernandez, Danny E--- DQ

Butterfly kick

1:13.87 1:24.59

KING-NE 10Julian, Ty S--- DQ

Scissors kick

 
#13  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE  8Murray, Olivia S--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

KING-NE  8Sweeney, Piper P--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

KING-NE  7Lanoie, Elise R--- DQ

One hand touch

 
#15  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Tatirosian, Grace M1 1:01.93

29.31 32.62

KING-NE 11Tessin, Katie J2 1:02.09

29.97 32.12

KING-NE 12Derby, Ella M3 1:03.07

30.47 32.60

KING-NE 12Smith, Maddy H4 1:03.32

30.44 32.88

KING-NE 12White, Eva R5 1:05.84

32.14 33.70

MASK-NE 12Routh, Ainsley M6 1:06.99

32.87 34.12

KING-NE 11Gallagher, Abby A7 1:07.30

32.93 34.37

KING-NE 12Lynch-Bartek, Ella M8 1:07.70

33.05 34.65

KING-NE 12Cobery, Holly R9 1:08.25

32.35 35.90

KING-NE 12Grace, Madison B10 1:10.10

33.17 36.93

UN-NE 11Norton, Hannah M11 1:10.70

33.14 37.56

KING-NE 11Levasseur, Sophia A12 1:11.47

33.44 38.03

FLWS-NE 12Donovan, Amanda R13 1:13.31

35.00 38.31

KING-NE 10Brown, Alli C14 1:14.40

35.12 39.28

HRY-NE 12DelVecchio, Emily J15 1:15.09

34.96 40.13

KING-NE 11Miller, Flannery K16 1:15.79

36.17 39.62

KING-NE 11Breyer, Paige M17 1:16.15

37.03 39.12

KING-NE 12Adams, Carly E18 1:16.88

FLWS-NE 12Kelliher, Emma L19 1:16.96

36.59 40.37

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J20 1:17.27

37.04 40.23

MASK-NE 10Cheverie, Morgan M21 1:18.95

37.86 41.09

KING-NE 11Daly, Maya B22 1:19.97

37.91 42.06

KING-NE 10Bourgeois, Sydney C23 1:20.17

36.92 43.25

KING-NE 10King, Charlie J24 1:20.69

39.17 41.52

MASK-NE 12Jennings, Sophie A25 1:20.96

39.45 41.51

MASK-NE 10Bruno, Gabriella L26 1:21.08

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R27 1:22.15

38.59 43.56

MASK-NE 11Kates, Emma K28 1:22.23

38.60 43.63

KING-NE 10Cleveland, Patience E29 1:22.29

38.52 43.77

KING-NE 11Rosenfeld, Anna D30 1:23.03

38.42 44.61

KING-NE 12Gearin-Virga, Maya C31 1:23.51

39.54 43.97

KING-NE 11Segall, Sawyer l32 1:23.74

38.43 45.31

FLWS-NE 11Kelliher, Maxie R33 1:24.14

40.15 43.99

MASK-NE 10Schow, Emma L34 1:26.73

38.82 47.91

KING-NE 10Lovett, Chase T35 1:27.28

41.74 45.54

MASK-NE 12Dyer, GiGi G36 1:27.30

42.07 45.23

FLWS-NE 10Bernaiche, Lauren E37 1:27.32

41.05 46.27

KING-NE 12Deal, Laura E38 1:27.71

42.46 45.25

FLWS-NE 11Carvalho, Jocelyn K39 1:29.39

40.93 48.46

KING-NE  9Hannigan, Audrey A40 1:29.57

41.96 47.61

KING-NE 11Perda, Lorelei R41 1:29.90

40.87 49.03

MASK-NE 11Fahey, Maeve L42 1:30.34

41.25 49.09

FLWS-NE 12Monast, Haley R43 1:30.45

42.97 47.48

WHAL-NE 10Chofay, Chloe B44 1:30.76

42.94 47.82

KING-NE  9Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J45 1:31.61

42.02 49.59

FLWS-NE  8Carvalho, Charlotte L46 1:32.89

43.77 49.12

KING-NE 10Ruminer, Rachel H47 1:33.34

43.79 49.55

KING-NE  9Gerts, Avital A48 1:33.95

44.25 49.70
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(#15  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Free)

KING-NE 11Berges-O'Donnell, Emberlee I49 1:35.11

45.32 49.79

FLWS-NE 11Fournier, Kallie M50 1:35.29

44.48 50.81

HRY-NE 11Fleming, Eliza R51 1:37.72

46.08 51.64

KING-NE  9Gallagher, Ava M52 1:38.90

47.15 51.75

KING-NE  9Coffey, Avery D53 1:39.32

45.94 53.38

KING-NE 12Elkins, Julia R54 1:43.93

47.67 56.26

KING-NE  8Rak, Elizabeth M55 1:44.23

47.46 56.77

FLWS-NE 10Matos, Elizabeth K56 1:45.10

KING-NE 10Borges, Audrey A57 1:54.27

52.62 1:01.65

KING-NE 10Clifford, Maya B58 2:07.56

57.96 1:09.60

KING-NE  7McNiff, Sarah E59 2:34.59

1:15.70 1:18.89

KING-NE 11Hong, Madeleine E--- NS

 
#16  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Borges, William R1 1:01.10

29.41 31.69

WHAL-NE 12Fowler, Nate E2 1:03.46

30.32 33.14

FLWS-NE 12Conceicao, Pedro M3 1:06.99

32.33 34.66

KING-NE 11Strycharz, Christopher M4 1:09.15

33.22 35.93

FLWS-NE 11Blanchard, Cole M5 1:10.52

33.58 36.94

KING-NE 10Sargent, Shea R6 1:12.42

34.91 37.51

KING-NE 11Clayton, Jayden I7 1:13.00

34.80 38.20

FLWS-NE 12Belmore, Colin R8 1:17.01

35.95 41.06

KING-NE 11Froehner, Jerald D9 1:18.58

37.13 41.45

KING-NE 10Derby, Nate L10 1:19.20

38.64 40.56

KING-NE 12O'Brien, Declan J11 1:20.08

36.84 43.24

KING-NE  9Perda, Henry T12 1:20.93

38.68 42.25

KING-NE 10Bodycoat, Nick P13 1:21.23

38.93 42.30

FLWS-NE  9Owen, Hunter M14 1:24.39

38.95 45.44

KING-NE 10Mulqueen, Griffin S15 1:25.66

41.33 44.33

KING-NE  8Sands, Jordan C16 1:25.91

39.63 46.28

KING-NE 11Bockard, Hayden H17 1:27.78

41.97 45.81

KING-NE 10Nunes, Nathan P18 1:31.13

41.77 49.36

KING-NE  9Oliver, Benny V19 1:31.18

42.12 49.06

KING-NE 11Elliott, Sam F20 1:35.21

43.02 52.19

KING-NE  9Wachob, Aaron J21 1:39.01

44.84 54.17

KING-NE 10Julian, Ty S22 1:39.51

47.46 52.05

KING-NE  9Withers, Connor P23 1:39.91

45.36 54.55

FLWS-NE 11Lee, Jimmy E24 1:40.28

46.59 53.69

FLWS-NE  9Conceicao, Martim A25 1:45.48

48.36 57.12

KING-NE 10Reich, Liam G26 1:47.06

48.16 58.90

KING-NE  8Worth, Noah A27 1:53.37

53.64 59.73

FLWS-NE 12Hernandez, Eddie R28 1:59.17

54.31 1:04.86

FLWS-NE 11Hernandez, Danny E29 2:05.12

57.53 1:07.59

KING-NE  8Sullivan, Keenan D30 2:05.59

56.57 1:09.02

 
#17  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE  8Rak, Elizabeth M1 1:06.37

KING-NE  8Murray, Olivia S2 1:29.07

KING-NE  8Sweeney, Piper P--- DQ

Scissors kick

KING-NE  7McNiff, Sarah E--- DQ

Alternating Kick

KING-NE  7Lanoie, Elise R--- DQ

One hand touch

 
#18  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE  8Sands, Jordan C1 48.99

KING-NE  8DiBona, Andrew J2 1:13.69

KING-NE  7Hannigan, Cole P3 1:38.71

KING-NE  8Sullivan, Keenan D--- DQ

Alternating Kick

 
#19  Girls 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 16Ali, Grace O1 2:13.78

30.12 33.83 35.8234.01

KING-NE 16Loomis, Ashley B2 2:17.45

31.08 34.96 35.6535.76

KING-NE 16Nasson, Sam E3 2:18.46

30.62 34.16 37.0436.64

KING-NE 16Bernhardt, Paige E4 2:19.22

30.12 35.04 37.3936.67

KING-NE 16Eck, Taylor M5 2:19.37

30.02 35.05 36.4037.90

KING-NE 16Buckley, Mary K6 2:24.02

30.76 36.52 38.4438.30

KING-NE 15Ali, Julia R7 2:24.29

32.13 36.90 37.7837.48

UN-NE 17Krivitsky, Victoria M8 2:26.02

32.08 35.39 40.3138.24

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C9 2:26.32

31.86 36.06 39.6838.72

KING-NE 16Jamieson, Anna C10 2:28.21

32.38 37.55 39.3238.96

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D11 2:31.34

32.74 37.63 41.1139.86

HRY-NE 14Murphy, Abigail R12 2:31.88

32.97 38.02 40.4940.40

KING-NE 14Ahmadi, Pari M13 2:32.41

32.97 39.78 39.2840.38

KING-NE 15Rangulong, Bella S14 2:33.33

32.34 37.21 42.3341.45

KING-NE 15Patriarca, Annie Y15 2:36.05

32.12 42.34

UN-NE 14Crampton, Caroline H16 2:36.48

33.30 40.75 41.9340.50

UN-NE 14Crampton, Catherine A17 2:36.79

33.58 37.95 43.3141.95

KING-NE 15Patriarca, Cayce A18 2:39.99

33.33 40.89 44.7641.01

KING-NE 17Haley, Erin A19 2:41.16

36.44 40.90 42.3541.47

KING-NE 13Arnold, Frankie R20 2:44.65

36.00 41.95 42.7843.92

KING-NE 17Daly, Daire D21 2:44.98

33.50 40.07 46.9044.51

KING-NE 15Leo, Lizzie M22 2:45.37

36.90 41.51 43.5143.45

KING-NE 13Zhou, Cleo T23 2:52.44

37.20 44.83 46.0244.39

KING-NE 13Hrivnak, Katie C24 2:53.39

36.63 45.45 43.5947.72

KING-NE 14DiGiacomo, Cate A25 2:55.48

35.11 43.09 48.7748.51

KING-NE 13Venturelli, Ruby S26 2:57.87

37.37 44.93 48.7946.78

 
#20  Boys 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Song, Keda1 1:56.69

26.54 29.55 30.4630.14

KING-NE 17Antonellis, Nick A2 2:03.13

27.61 30.73 33.2831.51

KING-NE 16Miller, Fitz F3 2:05.48

28.10 31.47 33.2032.71

UN-NE 17Mooers, Henry D4 2:08.43

29.00 31.76 34.5333.14
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KING-NE 17Davenport, Nat F5 2:12.88

28.09 34.69 35.3534.75

UN-NE 17Jones, Nick L6 2:15.18

29.85 33.56 36.7235.05

KING-NE 17Bourgeois, Connor R7 2:19.60

28.99 35.23 37.4537.93

KING-NE 13Devers, Finn H8 2:21.96

31.43 34.29 38.3737.87

KING-NE 16Whyte, Dean T9 2:24.93

30.56 36.38 38.8739.12

KING-NE 14Carey, Chris M10 2:26.11

30.86 38.55

KING-NE 16Stringfellow, Tyler R11 2:28.60

29.63 35.07 47.4636.44

KING-NE 16Moore, Jacob T12 2:33.33

31.52 38.20 41.7441.87

KING-NE 13Hamann, Max W13 2:35.47

32.60 39.64 40.1543.08

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P14 2:38.48

33.37 38.35 44.4542.31

KING-NE 14Moore, Josh S15 2:46.07

35.59 41.19 45.4243.87

KING-NE 13Whyte, Derek M16 2:49.57

36.51 43.39 44.4745.20

UN-NE 18McDonald, Tim R--- NS

 
#21  Girls 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 16Loomis, Ashley B1 55.25

27.15 28.10

KING-NE 16Buckley, Mary K2 55.37

26.81 28.56

KING-NE 16Ali, Grace O3 55.66

27.50 28.16

KING-NE 14Diehl, Sydni S4 56.01

27.36 28.65

KING-NE 14Bodycoat, Anna E5 56.04

27.68 28.36

KING-NE 15Ali, Julia R6 56.91

27.86 29.05

KING-NE 15Patriarca, Cayce A7 57.49

27.46 30.03

KING-NE 16Jamieson, Anna C8 58.04

27.89 30.15

UN-NE 17Krivitsky, Victoria M9 58.53

28.35 30.18

KING-NE 15Patriarca, Annie Y10 58.95

28.14 30.81

KING-NE 16Eck, Taylor M11 59.24

29.12 30.12

KING-NE 17Smith, Ashly M12 59.33

27.83 31.50

HRY-NE 14Murphy, Abigail R13 59.44

28.51 30.93

KING-NE 17Fain, Shannon C14 59.77

28.38 31.39

KING-NE 14Ahmadi, Pari M15 59.94

29.47 30.47

KING-NE 16Bernhardt, Paige E16 1:00.52

29.60 30.92

KING-NE 16Diehl, Cali A17 1:00.62

29.48 31.14

KING-NE 14Borges, Laura H18 1:00.63

29.11 31.52

KING-NE 15Rangulong, Bella S19 1:00.85

29.81 31.04

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D20 1:00.90

29.64 31.26

MASK-NE 14McClellan, Emma C21 1:01.54

30.11 31.43

KING-NE 14DiGiacomo, Cate A22 1:01.56

29.42 32.14

KING-NE 16Nasson, Sam E23 1:01.80

29.64 32.16

UN-NE 14Crampton, Catherine A24 1:01.95

29.76 32.19

FLWS-NE 13Ramsden, Aili R25 1:02.34

29.40 32.94

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C26 1:02.40

29.81 32.59

KING-NE 16Bodycoat, Hailey L27 1:02.51

30.37 32.14

KING-NE 14Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M*28 1:02.56

30.01 32.55

KING-NE 15Clark, Bailey E*28 1:02.56

29.71 32.85

MASK-NE 16DiMaio, Megan E30 1:02.94

30.35 32.59

FLWS-NE 16Mason, Julie A31 1:03.12

29.64 33.48

UN-NE 14Crampton, Caroline H32 1:03.15

29.96 33.19

KING-NE 13Morin, Caitlyn R33 1:03.18

30.09 33.09

KING-NE 14Patriarca, Mary D34 1:03.27

30.50 32.77

KING-NE 13Venturelli, Ruby S35 1:04.08

30.63 33.45

KING-NE 13Hume, Ciara P36 1:04.28

31.14 33.14

KING-NE 13Stack, Ellen K37 1:04.30

30.38 33.92

KING-NE 13Zhou, Cleo T38 1:04.37

31.14 33.23

UN-NE 15Ahmed, Lindsay B39 1:04.46

30.69 33.77

KING-NE 13Medeiros, Rachel A40 1:04.83

31.32 33.51

KING-NE 14Cawley, Katherine C41 1:05.04

30.54 34.50

KING-NE 15Buckley, Jamie L42 1:05.08

31.19 33.89

KING-NE 13Arnold, Frankie R43 1:05.11

31.70 33.41

KING-NE 17Daly, Daire D44 1:05.27

31.95 33.32

KING-NE 17Haley, Erin A45 1:05.75

31.84 33.91

FLWS-NE 15Bernaiche, Julia N46 1:05.89

30.90 34.99

KING-NE 13Hrivnak, Katie C47 1:06.14

32.40 33.74

KING-NE 13Thomas, Katie M48 1:06.27

31.36 34.91

KING-NE 15Leo, Lizzie M49 1:06.57

32.51 34.06

FLWS-NE 13Newhook, Maya G50 1:07.03

32.17 34.86

KING-NE 14Finneran, MaryKate G51 1:07.39

32.11 35.28

KING-NE 16Sands, Jesse C52 1:07.78

32.96 34.82

KING-NE 13Drake, Julia E53 1:07.99

32.17 35.82

KING-NE 16Devers, Ripley J54 1:09.20

33.57 35.63

KING-NE 13Cusson, Mya E55 1:09.59

33.41 36.18

KING-NE 14Poppenberger, Morgan L56 1:11.20

33.88 37.32

MASK-NE 13McCarthy, Kristin A57 1:11.51

33.36 38.15

KING-NE 13Sundstrom, Emma G58 1:12.96

34.67 38.29

MASK-NE 14Humphrey, Morgan E59 1:12.98

34.33 38.65

KING-NE 13Wheeler, Alyssa R60 1:14.74

35.53 39.21

FLWS-NE 16Swartz, Courtney T61 1:14.84

34.86 39.98

KING-NE 13Segall, Harper S62 1:17.04

36.23 40.81

FLWS-NE 13McAloon, Hanna M63 1:19.07

38.42 40.65

UN-NE 13Katz, Sophia F64 1:19.74

37.69 42.05

WHAL-NE 17Sorour, Ingie K--- NS

KING-NE 17Lavelle, Bridget M--- NS

 
#22  Boys 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Song, Keda1 48.34

23.78 24.56

KING-NE 17Davenport, Nat F2 50.10

24.46 25.64

UN-NE 17Ramsay, Auston J3 50.31

24.28 26.03

HRY-NE 16Nortonsmith, Quinn P4 51.03

24.95 26.08

KING-NE 16Miller, Fitz F5 51.63

25.08 26.55
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HRY-NE 16Whitcomb, Nick J6 51.69

24.83 26.86

UN-NE 17Mooers, Henry D7 52.52

25.20 27.32

KING-NE 17Antonellis, Nick A8 52.58

25.81 26.77

KING-NE 17Bourgeois, Connor R9 52.90

25.42 27.48

UN-NE 17Jones, Nick L10 53.32

25.70 27.62

KING-NE 16Stringfellow, Tyler R11 53.63

25.88 27.75

KING-NE 16Ashby, Michael F12 54.11

25.58 28.53

MASK-NE 17Farrell, Brendan M13 54.21

26.23 27.98

KING-NE 13Devers, Finn H14 55.35

26.93 28.42

KING-NE 16Whyte, Dean T15 55.37

26.63 28.74

FLWS-NE 17Ramsden, Egan J16 55.53

26.55 28.98

KING-NE 14Carey, Chris M17 56.21

27.26 28.95

HRY-NE 15McBride, Brendan F18 56.29

26.89 29.40

KING-NE 15Gilpin, John B19 56.41

27.47 28.94

KING-NE 16Smith, Ian H20 56.57

27.23 29.34

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S21 57.21

27.40 29.81

MASK-NE 16Long, Kevin J22 57.30

27.49 29.81

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P23 57.58

27.77 29.81

MASK-NE 14Hynes, Brian C24 58.02

28.07 29.95

HRY-NE 15McBride, Liam T25 58.45

28.63 29.82

KING-NE 13Whyte, Derek M26 58.85

28.34 30.51

KING-NE 13Byrne, John A27 59.02

27.56 31.46

KING-NE 15Cook-Dumas, Mason R28 59.16

29.33 29.83

KING-NE 17Rego, Johnathan P29 59.57

27.74 31.83

FLWS-NE 16Fahey, Liam M30 59.74

27.89 31.85

HRY-NE 18Miller, Cameron S31 1:00.63

29.29 31.34

KING-NE 16Moore, Jacob T32 1:00.68

29.09 31.59

KING-NE 14Dionis, John T33 1:00.89

29.42 31.47

KING-NE 14Moore, Josh S34 1:01.46

30.03 31.43

MASK-NE 13Downey-Lamprey, Aidan A35 1:01.96

30.80 31.16

KING-NE 13Hamann, Max W36 1:02.96

29.81 33.15

FLWS-NE 14Madsen, Dylan A37 1:04.26

30.40 33.86

KING-NE 13Malvey, Aidan P38 1:05.64

31.04 34.60

FLWS-NE 15Ramsden, Gage S39 1:07.79

31.45 36.34

MASK-NE 13Pegurri, Kevin M40 1:11.94

33.58 38.36

KING-NE 13Stringfellow, Cam T41 1:14.09

34.20 39.89

MASK-NE 13Bateman, Shanen L42 1:15.88

35.84 40.04

KING-NE 13Flanagan, Michael P43 1:16.64

35.40 41.24

KING-NE 13Lojko, Argent N44 1:19.54

37.38 42.16

KING-NE 13Sullivan, Aidan F45 1:25.19

40.70 44.49

UN-NE 18McDonald, Tim R--- NS

WHAL-NE 14Sorour, Karim K--- NS

KING-NE 15Frey, Drew R--- NS

 
#23  Girls 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 16Buckley, Mary K1 2:31.45

34.58 39.37 39.2038.30

UN-NE 17Krivitsky, Victoria M2 2:32.60

35.67 38.36 39.2339.34

KING-NE 17Daly, Daire D3 2:43.70

37.38 41.51 42.7742.04

KING-NE 15Patriarca, Annie Y4 2:45.35

37.02 42.28 42.9143.14

UN-NE 14Crampton, Catherine A5 2:45.46

37.29 42.76 42.2643.15

KING-NE 16Ali, Grace O6 2:47.29

38.98 43.19 41.8943.23

KING-NE 14Borges, Laura H7 2:47.54

38.41 42.87 43.1843.08

KING-NE 14Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M8 2:47.99

37.72 43.93 43.5742.77

KING-NE 17Smith, Ashly M9 2:48.06

38.26 44.41 42.4242.97

KING-NE 15Patriarca, Cayce A10 2:48.16

37.91 43.33 41.9944.93

KING-NE 16Jamieson, Anna C11 2:49.36

38.43 42.49 44.2744.17

KING-NE 16Eck, Taylor M12 2:50.20

38.97 42.94 43.5644.73

KING-NE 14Patriarca, Mary D13 2:50.71

39.54 42.72 43.0645.39

KING-NE 15Ali, Julia R14 2:51.28

40.00 44.13 42.4144.74

MASK-NE 14McClellan, Emma C15 2:52.21

40.14 43.49 43.8144.77

KING-NE 16Bernhardt, Paige E16 2:52.72

39.06 45.43 43.1845.05

KING-NE 16Loomis, Ashley B17 2:53.22

40.74 44.25 43.3744.86

KING-NE 17Haley, Erin A18 2:55.34

40.38 44.98 44.9445.04

FLWS-NE 13Ramsden, Aili R19 2:55.43

37.80 43.40 47.3246.91

KING-NE 16Diehl, Cali A20 2:55.55

39.58 45.03 45.0745.87

KING-NE 15Rangulong, Bella S21 2:56.36

40.46 45.02 45.3745.51

KING-NE 13Venturelli, Ruby S22 2:58.76

41.68 45.99 43.9947.10

KING-NE 14Ahmadi, Pari M23 2:58.94

40.52 46.43 45.2446.75

FLWS-NE 15Bernaiche, Julia N24 2:59.00

38.13 45.20 47.6847.99

KING-NE 16Bodycoat, Hailey L25 3:01.13

42.46 46.62 45.0547.00

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D26 3:02.43

41.32 46.03 47.5647.52

UN-NE 14Crampton, Caroline H27 3:02.53

41.43 47.61 46.7846.71

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C28 3:03.35

39.51 46.47 48.2949.08

KING-NE 13Morin, Caitlyn R29 3:03.75

41.16 46.59 47.3848.62

KING-NE 13Hume, Ciara P30 3:04.12

42.22 47.62 46.6347.65

UN-NE 15Ahmed, Lindsay B31 3:04.66

40.91 47.30 46.9749.48

KING-NE 13Cusson, Mya E32 3:04.69

42.78 47.81 45.5448.56

KING-NE 16Sands, Jesse C33 3:05.28

41.08 45.79 48.3250.09

KING-NE 16Devers, Ripley J34 3:08.93

43.85 48.61 48.0348.44

KING-NE 14Finneran, MaryKate G35 3:12.07

43.24 49.37 49.2450.22

KING-NE 13Arnold, Frankie R36 3:12.25

44.23 48.65 49.4949.88

KING-NE 14Poppenberger, Morgan L37 3:14.35

44.85 48.67 48.5252.31

KING-NE 15Leo, Lizzie M38 3:15.55

44.85 49.34 50.4950.87

KING-NE 14DiGiacomo, Cate A39 3:19.28

43.58 49.43 52.2154.06

KING-NE 13Hrivnak, Katie C40 3:21.15

45.96 53.06 49.3852.75

KING-NE 13Zhou, Cleo T41 3:24.85

47.28 52.44 52.8952.24

KING-NE 13Sundstrom, Emma G42 3:30.48

48.19 53.63 54.1854.48
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Kingfish Rhode Island Fall Fiesta #2, Sanction #: NE-16-1015-KING T

Results
(#23  Girls 13&O 200 Yard Breast)

KING-NE 13Segall, Harper S--- DQ

Other

44.62 50.22 49.5452.69

KING-NE 13Thomas, Katie M--- DQ

One hand touch

41.52 46.88 46.1948.62

KING-NE 13Wheeler, Alyssa R--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#24  Boys 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Song, Keda1 2:18.92

32.36 35.16 35.5535.85

KING-NE 14Strycharz, Robert A2 2:19.41

31.38 34.24 37.5636.23

KING-NE 17Antonellis, Nick A3 2:21.55

33.06 36.04 37.1035.35

KING-NE 17Davenport, Nat F4 2:22.14

32.76 36.61 36.1336.64

HRY-NE 16Nortonsmith, Quinn P5 2:23.15

32.53 36.41 37.5236.69

UN-NE 17Ramsay, Auston J6 2:32.40

33.57 38.74 40.0040.09

UN-NE 17Jones, Nick L7 2:33.38

35.00 39.59 38.8739.92

KING-NE 16Stringfellow, Tyler R8 2:36.22

34.99 39.84 39.2542.14

KING-NE 14Carey, Chris M9 2:40.02

35.73 40.34 41.8142.14

KING-NE 16Miller, Fitz F10 2:41.10

37.05 41.57 40.2942.19

UN-NE 17Mooers, Henry D11 2:41.29

36.95 41.20 41.4641.68

KING-NE 16Whyte, Dean T12 2:41.35

35.20 40.82 42.5642.77

KING-NE 13Devers, Finn H13 2:43.31

37.47 42.25 41.2742.32

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S14 2:44.90

37.24 42.36 42.6542.65

KING-NE 15Frey, Drew R15 2:46.22

36.95 41.64 44.1143.52

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P16 2:49.19

38.67 43.04 43.7943.69

FLWS-NE 16Fahey, Liam M17 3:00.29

39.06 45.22 47.7848.23

KING-NE 13Hamann, Max W18 3:00.98

43.12 47.56 44.1346.17

KING-NE 14Moore, Josh S19 3:01.88

43.42 46.41 44.6147.44

KING-NE 13Whyte, Derek M20 3:03.73

42.05 47.86 46.3147.51

KING-NE 16Moore, Jacob T21 3:08.46

43.44 48.53 47.3849.11

KING-NE 14Dionis, John T22 3:08.62

42.38 48.31 48.2249.71

KING-NE 13Malvey, Aidan P23 3:14.74

43.36 51.17 48.5051.71

MASK-NE 13Bateman, Shanen L24 3:20.24

45.24 51.90 51.0052.10

MASK-NE 13Pegurri, Kevin M25 3:22.45

44.29 53.51 50.6154.04

KING-NE 13Lojko, Argent N26 3:28.88

46.92 53.61 52.3855.97

KING-NE 13Stringfellow, Cam T27 3:29.94

47.41 54.14 53.2055.19

UN-NE 18McDonald, Tim R--- NS

 
#25  Girls 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 14Bodycoat, Anna E1 1:01.14

30.16 30.98

KING-NE 15Ali, Julia R2 1:01.24

30.48 30.76

KING-NE 16Eck, Taylor M3 1:02.78

30.64 32.14

KING-NE 16Jamieson, Anna C4 1:03.10

30.82 32.28

KING-NE 15Patriarca, Annie Y5 1:05.34

31.67 33.67

KING-NE 16Loomis, Ashley B6 1:05.37

32.45 32.92

KING-NE 16Diehl, Cali A7 1:06.58

32.87 33.71

MASK-NE 16DiMaio, Megan E8 1:06.59

32.32 34.27

KING-NE 14Diehl, Sydni S9 1:06.69

33.12 33.57

KING-NE 15Patriarca, Cayce A10 1:07.32

33.03 34.29

KING-NE 16Buckley, Mary K11 1:07.67

33.10 34.57

KING-NE 17Fain, Shannon C12 1:08.07

32.88 35.19

KING-NE 17Smith, Ashly M13 1:08.09

33.60 34.49

KING-NE 16Ali, Grace O14 1:08.10

33.48 34.62

HRY-NE 14Murphy, Abigail R15 1:09.42

33.54 35.88

KING-NE 16Nasson, Sam E16 1:09.47

33.85 35.62

KING-NE 16Bernhardt, Paige E17 1:09.97

34.49 35.48

KING-NE 15Rangulong, Bella S18 1:11.24

34.88 36.36

KING-NE 14DiGiacomo, Cate A19 1:11.66

35.04 36.62

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C20 1:11.71

34.41 37.30

UN-NE 14Crampton, Catherine A21 1:11.72

34.78 36.94

UN-NE 17Krivitsky, Victoria M22 1:11.73

35.32 36.41

KING-NE 15Clark, Bailey E23 1:11.74

35.20 36.54

FLWS-NE 13Ramsden, Aili R24 1:11.98

34.86 37.12

MASK-NE 14McClellan, Emma C25 1:12.26

35.03 37.23

UN-NE 15Ahmed, Lindsay B26 1:12.28

34.71 37.57

KING-NE 13Zhou, Cleo T27 1:12.39

34.45 37.94

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D28 1:12.47

35.51 36.96

KING-NE 14Ahmadi, Pari M29 1:12.63

35.84 36.79

KING-NE 15Buckley, Jamie L30 1:12.85

35.88 36.97

KING-NE 14Cawley, Katherine C31 1:13.37

35.37 38.00

KING-NE 13Venturelli, Ruby S32 1:13.68

35.71 37.97

FLWS-NE 15Bernaiche, Julia N33 1:14.00

36.01 37.99

KING-NE 13Hume, Ciara P34 1:14.46

36.30 38.16

KING-NE 14Patriarca, Mary D35 1:14.97

36.94 38.03

KING-NE 13Arnold, Frankie R36 1:15.13

37.31 37.82

KING-NE 17Haley, Erin A37 1:15.30

36.77 38.53

FLWS-NE 16Mason, Julie A38 1:15.48

35.98 39.50

KING-NE 14Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M39 1:15.55

36.59 38.96

KING-NE 16Devers, Ripley J40 1:15.82

37.73 38.09

KING-NE 17Daly, Daire D41 1:16.28

37.35 38.93

KING-NE 16Bodycoat, Hailey L42 1:16.51

38.87 37.64

UN-NE 14Crampton, Caroline H43 1:16.62

37.41 39.21

KING-NE 16Sands, Jesse C44 1:17.39

37.40 39.99

KING-NE 13Stack, Ellen K45 1:18.15

37.71 40.44

KING-NE 13Cusson, Mya E46 1:19.68

38.98 40.70

KING-NE 13Medeiros, Rachel A47 1:20.00

39.86 40.14

KING-NE 13Morin, Caitlyn R48 1:20.16

38.82 41.34

KING-NE 13Drake, Julia E49 1:20.57

38.74 41.83

KING-NE 13Hrivnak, Katie C50 1:21.29

40.72 40.57

KING-NE 14Poppenberger, Morgan L51 1:21.46

39.34 42.12
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Results
(#25  Girls 13&O 100 Yard Back)

KING-NE 15Leo, Lizzie M52 1:21.54

40.16 41.38

FLWS-NE 13Newhook, Maya G53 1:22.09

40.08 42.01

WHAL-NE 17Sorour, Ingie K54 1:22.72

KING-NE 13Thomas, Katie M55 1:24.19

41.12 43.07

KING-NE 14Finneran, MaryKate G56 1:24.20

40.49 43.71

KING-NE 13Sundstrom, Emma G57 1:24.30

41.30 43.00

KING-NE 13Wheeler, Alyssa R58 1:25.31

41.55 43.76

MASK-NE 13McCarthy, Kristin A59 1:28.90

42.01 46.89

MASK-NE 14Humphrey, Morgan E60 1:32.09

KING-NE 13Segall, Harper S61 1:33.71

45.73 47.98

FLWS-NE 16Swartz, Courtney T62 1:35.86

45.92 49.94

UN-NE 13Katz, Sophia F63 1:36.23

46.20 50.03

FLWS-NE 13McAloon, Hanna M--- DQ

Multiple strokes

45.76 47.61

KING-NE 17Lavelle, Bridget M--- NS

 
#26  Boys 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Song, Keda1 53.96

26.47 27.49

HRY-NE 16Whitcomb, Nick J2 55.39

27.18 28.21

UN-NE 17Ramsay, Auston J3 55.41

27.00 28.41

KING-NE 16Miller, Fitz F4 56.20

27.74 28.46

KING-NE 17Davenport, Nat F5 58.77

28.72 30.05

UN-NE 17Mooers, Henry D6 59.10

28.83 30.27

KING-NE 17Bourgeois, Connor R7 1:00.77

29.99 30.78

KING-NE 14Strycharz, Robert A8 1:02.20

30.65 31.55

KING-NE 17Antonellis, Nick A9 1:02.34

31.18 31.16

KING-NE 16Smith, Ian H10 1:03.28

30.89 32.39

UN-NE 17Jones, Nick L11 1:03.63

31.07 32.56

FLWS-NE 17Ramsden, Egan J12 1:04.89

31.72 33.17

KING-NE 16Whyte, Dean T13 1:05.02

31.60 33.42

KING-NE 16Ashby, Michael F14 1:05.31

32.15 33.16

KING-NE 16Stringfellow, Tyler R15 1:06.02

32.07 33.95

KING-NE 15Gilpin, John B16 1:07.12

33.45 33.67

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P17 1:07.25

32.74 34.51

KING-NE 13Devers, Finn H18 1:07.43

33.64 33.79

HRY-NE 18Miller, Cameron S19 1:07.59

32.66 34.93

KING-NE 13Hamann, Max W20 1:08.24

33.56 34.68

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S21 1:08.55

33.56 34.99

KING-NE 13Byrne, John A22 1:08.91

33.89 35.02

KING-NE 17Rego, Johnathan P23 1:09.82

32.19 37.63

KING-NE 13Whyte, Derek M24 1:10.10

34.34 35.76

MASK-NE 14Hynes, Brian C25 1:11.04

35.29 35.75

KING-NE 15Cook-Dumas, Mason R26 1:11.99

35.57 36.42

KING-NE 16Moore, Jacob T27 1:12.74

34.52 38.22

MASK-NE 16Rappe, Ian C28 1:13.16

35.98 37.18

KING-NE 14Dionis, John T29 1:13.36

36.04 37.32

FLWS-NE 16Fahey, Liam M30 1:13.49

34.48 39.01

KING-NE 15Frey, Drew R31 1:13.77

36.18 37.59

HRY-NE 15McBride, Liam T32 1:14.37

36.12 38.25

KING-NE 14Carey, Chris M33 1:14.66

36.14 38.52

HRY-NE 15McBride, Brendan F34 1:16.76

36.75 40.01

WHAL-NE 14Sorour, Karim K35 1:17.29

36.24 41.05

KING-NE 14Moore, Josh S36 1:18.39

38.56 39.83

FLWS-NE 14Madsen, Dylan A37 1:18.52

FLWS-NE 15Ramsden, Gage S38 1:24.49

MASK-NE 13Pegurri, Kevin M39 1:28.27

42.37 45.90

MASK-NE 13Bateman, Shanen L40 1:28.32

43.23 45.09

KING-NE 13Malvey, Aidan P41 1:28.68

KING-NE 13Stringfellow, Cam T42 1:32.17

44.08 48.09

KING-NE 13Flanagan, Michael P43 1:37.08

46.89 50.19

KING-NE 13Lojko, Argent N44 1:42.09

KING-NE 13Sullivan, Aidan F--- DQ

Not on back off wall

57.50 57.05

MASK-NE 13Downey-Lamprey, Aidan A--- DQ

Multiple strokes

35.78 38.18

UN-NE 18McDonald, Tim R--- NS

 
#27  Girls 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 16Buckley, Mary K1 2:19.25

29.90 36.92 33.3639.07

KING-NE 14Bodycoat, Anna E2 2:20.72

32.19 34.62 30.7243.19

UN-NE 17Krivitsky, Victoria M3 2:21.77

31.03 39.64 32.9238.18

KING-NE 16Loomis, Ashley B4 2:22.10

31.50 36.77 29.5444.29

KING-NE 15Ali, Julia R5 2:22.54

32.47 35.20 30.2244.65

KING-NE 16Jamieson, Anna C6 2:22.64

31.80 35.47 32.4342.94

KING-NE 15Patriarca, Annie Y7 2:25.13

31.23 37.24 34.1042.56

KING-NE 16Ali, Grace O8 2:25.24

30.08 37.40 34.1343.63

KING-NE 16Bernhardt, Paige E9 2:26.06

31.24 37.33 33.8143.68

UN-NE 14Crampton, Catherine A10 2:27.67

31.90 36.87 35.1743.73

KING-NE 16Eck, Taylor M11 2:28.62

31.79 37.91 33.9344.99

KING-NE 16Nasson, Sam E12 2:28.92

30.97 36.85 33.9647.14

KING-NE 17Fain, Shannon C13 2:29.44

30.37 36.03 34.4148.63

KING-NE 14Borges, Laura H14 2:30.60

33.63 39.81 34.9542.21

KING-NE 14Diehl, Sydni S15 2:31.17

33.50 38.08 30.1549.44

KING-NE 14Patriarca, Mary D16 2:31.36

35.27 39.37 33.6143.11

KING-NE 14Ahmadi, Pari M17 2:31.60

33.28 40.09 32.0946.14

UN-NE 14Crampton, Caroline H18 2:31.66

32.65 39.42 33.7845.81

KING-NE 15Rangulong, Bella S19 2:31.68

31.42 38.90 35.2446.12

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D20 2:34.18

33.12 39.36 34.8446.86

KING-NE 17Daly, Daire D21 2:34.31

34.64 41.36 36.4241.89

KING-NE 15Patriarca, Cayce A22 2:35.52

33.92 38.01 36.4247.17

MASK-NE 14McClellan, Emma C23 2:36.07

34.93 39.41 33.9747.76

MASK-NE 16DiMaio, Megan E24 2:37.34

34.78 36.98 36.0149.57
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KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C25 2:37.90

33.51 39.31 36.6548.43

FLWS-NE 13Ramsden, Aili R26 2:38.44

36.77 39.43 36.9045.34

FLWS-NE 16Mason, Julie A27 2:38.50

32.74 42.25 37.0646.45

KING-NE 17Haley, Erin A28 2:40.01

36.73 41.47 36.6545.16

UN-NE 15Ahmed, Lindsay B29 2:40.42

35.98 39.44 35.2249.78

KING-NE 14DiGiacomo, Cate A30 2:41.55

34.34 40.09 35.8551.27

KING-NE 13Venturelli, Ruby S31 2:41.85

39.04 38.69 37.5046.62

KING-NE 13Arnold, Frankie R32 2:42.19

35.48 41.03 35.6750.01

KING-NE 15Clark, Bailey E33 2:44.05

33.87 40.10 40.2249.86

KING-NE 13Cusson, Mya E34 2:44.67

37.59 40.29 36.4350.36

KING-NE 14Cawley, Katherine C35 2:44.79

34.90 41.00 36.9551.94

KING-NE 13Drake, Julia E36 2:46.03

36.59 43.33 35.0851.03

KING-NE 13Hume, Ciara P37 2:46.09

40.31 40.32 36.5348.93

KING-NE 13Zhou, Cleo T38 2:47.41

37.50 39.35 35.7854.78

KING-NE 16Devers, Ripley J39 2:47.59

39.77 41.36 37.9348.53

KING-NE 15Leo, Lizzie M40 2:47.93

36.70 43.75 37.6649.82

KING-NE 13Thomas, Katie M41 2:50.19

40.49 45.37 37.5846.75

KING-NE 14Finneran, MaryKate G42 2:52.03

38.65 45.55 38.3749.46

KING-NE 13Hrivnak, Katie C43 2:52.43

40.08 44.71 35.9751.67

FLWS-NE 13Newhook, Maya G44 2:56.91

42.39 44.74 39.1350.65

KING-NE 13Medeiros, Rachel A45 2:57.22

35.57 47.24 40.3254.09

KING-NE 14Poppenberger, Morgan L46 2:59.54

44.64 42.92 39.7152.27

WHAL-NE 17Sorour, Ingie K47 2:59.57

35.40 44.73 44.9554.49

KING-NE 13Sundstrom, Emma G48 3:00.53

42.55 44.53 41.4651.99

FLWS-NE 16Swartz, Courtney T49 3:22.31

45.67 53.90 43.1759.57

MASK-NE 14Humphrey, Morgan E50 3:41.94

44.72 53.14 47.591:16.49

KING-NE 13Segall, Harper S--- DQ

No touch at turn - back

48.09 49.67 42.7648.58

MASK-NE 13McCarthy, Kristin A--- DQ

No touch - fly

36.51 48.82 43.4153.04

FLWS-NE 13McAloon, Hanna M--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery - fly

46.20 52.51 45.911:03.46

KING-NE 17Lavelle, Bridget M--- NS

KING-NE 15Buckley, Jamie L--- NS

 
#28  Boys 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 17Ramsay, Auston J1 2:05.65

27.78 32.43 28.1837.26

KING-NE 17Davenport, Nat F2 2:06.16

26.69 32.43 29.2437.80

KING-NE 17Antonellis, Nick A3 2:06.75

27.38 33.37 29.8736.13

KING-NE 16Miller, Fitz F4 2:10.05

27.56 33.50 28.7640.23

HRY-NE 16Whitcomb, Nick J5 2:10.14

27.42 32.86 29.6540.21

HRY-NE 16Nortonsmith, Quinn P6 2:11.26

28.91 33.93 30.7137.71

UN-NE 17Jones, Nick L7 2:11.68

28.46 34.72 29.9138.59

KING-NE 14Strycharz, Robert A8 2:12.25

30.10 33.68 31.5736.90

UN-NE 17Mooers, Henry D9 2:12.42

27.75 33.17 29.9541.55

KING-NE 16Stringfellow, Tyler R10 2:19.19

30.77 38.18 31.1939.05

KING-NE 16Ashby, Michael F11 2:20.08

29.94 35.34 32.8141.99

KING-NE 17Bourgeois, Connor R12 2:20.10

30.43 33.44 29.9946.24

KING-NE 13Devers, Finn H13 2:21.29

31.40 36.58 31.5241.79

KING-NE 16Smith, Ian H14 2:21.76

30.46 34.81 33.0643.43

MASK-NE 17Farrell, Brendan M15 2:22.13

29.61 37.45 33.4641.61

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S16 2:22.92

30.51 37.28 31.8443.29

KING-NE 16Whyte, Dean T17 2:24.46

29.06 36.45 34.5244.43

FLWS-NE 17Ramsden, Egan J18 2:25.52

30.20 37.23 34.4543.64

KING-NE 15Frey, Drew R19 2:27.43

31.40 40.12 32.8443.07

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P20 2:27.57

31.90 37.31 32.3046.06

KING-NE 14Carey, Chris M21 2:28.03

32.26 40.53 32.0843.16

HRY-NE 18Miller, Cameron S22 2:28.09

29.77 35.38 37.3245.62

KING-NE 15Gilpin, John B23 2:29.57

32.82 37.31 32.8446.60

KING-NE 13Byrne, John A24 2:30.22

31.49 38.10 34.1146.52

KING-NE 13Hamann, Max W25 2:31.01

32.42 38.31 32.7647.52

HRY-NE 15McBride, Liam T26 2:33.34

32.53 40.60 35.2644.95

FLWS-NE 16Fahey, Liam M27 2:35.33

32.54 38.87 37.0646.86

KING-NE 16Moore, Jacob T28 2:35.74

32.08 40.31 33.8449.51

KING-NE 13Whyte, Derek M29 2:35.93

36.26 37.34 31.7250.61

MASK-NE 14Hynes, Brian C30 2:36.12

35.29 41.15 34.0245.66

KING-NE 14Moore, Josh S31 2:37.28

35.62 42.63 32.2146.82

MASK-NE 13Downey-Lamprey, Aidan A32 2:37.44

34.66 40.96 31.6650.16

KING-NE 14Dionis, John T33 2:37.79

35.42 39.53 33.1549.69

MASK-NE 16Long, Kevin J34 2:39.02

29.96 40.44 39.9148.71

MASK-NE 16Rappe, Ian C35 2:39.73

32.80 43.77 34.5148.65

HRY-NE 15McBride, Brendan F36 2:42.01

32.42 43.28 35.5850.73

FLWS-NE 14Madsen, Dylan A37 2:48.94

37.16 42.90 41.4647.42

WHAL-NE 14Sorour, Karim K38 2:51.07

34.97 42.08 35.5958.43

KING-NE 13Malvey, Aidan P39 2:55.44

38.77 48.32 36.8251.53

MASK-NE 13Pegurri, Kevin M40 2:59.15

41.23 45.39 38.3354.20

MASK-NE 13Bateman, Shanen L41 3:02.27

41.41 47.11 40.9552.80

KING-NE 13Flanagan, Michael P42 3:14.63

41.51 52.63 43.7156.78

KING-NE 13Stringfellow, Cam T43 3:17.04

48.34 50.44 43.1955.07

KING-NE 13Lojko, Argent N44 3:19.24

47.28 55.47 44.3652.13

KING-NE 13Sullivan, Aidan F--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

54.31 59.82 46.421:16.75


